THIS PRINT COVERS CALENDAR ITEM NO.: 10.1

SAN FRANCISCO MUNICIPAL TRANSPORTATION AGENCY

DIVISION: City Attorney

BRIEF DESCRIPTION:

- A. Maryann Minkins v. CCSF, Superior Ct. Case No. CGC-22-600740 filed 07/15/2022 for \$75,000. Lawsuit involving allegations of personal injury from operator negligence (fall on board).
- B. Sergio May Perez v. CCSF, Superior Ct. Case No. CGC-22-599258 filed 04/20/2022 for \$50,500. Lawsuit involving allegations of personal injury from operator negligence (revenue vehicle and Plaintiff vehicle).
- C. David Howard, Unlitigated Claim No. 230988 dated 8/1/2022for \$37,000. Lawsuit involving employment dispute.
- D. Ivys Morell v. CCSF, Superior Ct. Case No. CGC-21-596800 filed 11/24/2021 for \$16,000. Lawsuit involving allegations of personal injury from defective sidewalk conditions.

ENCLOSURES:

- 1. SFMTAB Resolution
- 2. Settlement Report These documents are privileged and confidential

APPROVALS:		DATE
DIRECTOR _	Julia-Tuhi	August 30, 2023
SECRETARY _	dilm	August 30, 2023

ASSIGNED SFMTAB CALENDAR DATE: September 5, 2023

SAN FRANCISCO MUNICIPAL TRANSPORTATION AGENCY BOARD OF DIRECTORS

KESOLUTION NO	RESOLUTION No.	
---------------	----------------	--

RESOLVED, That on recommendation of the Director of Transportation and the City Attorney, the San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors approves the settlements listed below:

- A. Maryann Minkins v. CCSF, Superior Ct. Case No. CGC-22-600740 filed 07/15/2022 for \$75,000. Lawsuit involving allegations of personal injury from operator negligence (fall on board).
- B. Sergio May Perez v. CCSF, Superior Ct. Case No. CGC-22-599258 filed 04/20/2022 for \$50,500. Lawsuit involving allegations of personal injury from operator negligence (revenue vehicle and Plaintiff vehicle).
- C. David Howard, Unlitigated Claim No. 230988 dated 8/1/2022for \$37,000. Lawsuit involving employment dispute.
- D. Ivys Morell v. CCSF, Superior Ct. Case No. CGC-21-596800 filed 11/24/2021 for \$16,000. Lawsuit involving allegations of personal injury from defective sidewalk conditions.

I certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors at its meeting of September 5, 2023.

Secretary to the Board of Directors
San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency